

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4126 OF 2023

In

SECOND APPEAL 113 OF 2001

Kundlik Dhondu Kale (since Decd.thr. Lrs)PETITIONER
Gopichand Kundlik Kale And Ors

V/S

Vithoba Alias Vitthal Dhondu KaleRESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Patil i/by Sagar Kasar for the Applicant.

None for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 5th January, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 17/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)