

[Corrected as per speaking to the minutes order dated 16.2.2024.]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Interim Application No.4126 of 2023

In

Second Appeal No.113 of 2001

Kundlik Dhondu Kale

(since deceased) through LR's

... Applicants.

In the matter between:

Kundlik Dhondu Kale...

... Appellant.

Vs.

Vithoba @ Vithhal Dhondu Kale

.... Respondent.

Mr Vivekanand Krishnan @ Chaitali Bhogle i/b Sagar Kasar for applicants.

Ms Rukmini Khairnar i/b PN Joshi, for respondent.

Coram: R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 24 January 2024.

P.C. :-

To be listed along with Interim Application (St.) No.23053 of 2022 and ***Second Appeal No.112 of 2001.***

2. Stand over to **20 February 2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]