

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4126 OF 2023  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.113 OF 2001**

Kundlik Dhondu Kale (Since Decd. Thr. LRS)  
Gopichand Kundlik Kale And Ors. ...Applicants

**In the matter between**

Kundlik Dhondu Kale ...Appellant  
vs.  
Vithoba Alias Vithhal Dhondu Kale ...Respondent

....

Mr. Amol Wagh, i/b. Sagar Kasar, for the Applicants.  
None for the Respondent.

....

**CORAM : R.N. LADDHA, J.**

**DATE : 16 FEBRUARY 2024**

**P.C. :**

. Papers are produced for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 24 January 2024.

2. In para no.1, the figure "2021" shall be replaced with the figure "**2001**".

3. Correction be carried out in the original order.

**(R.N. LADDHA, J.)**